438
Micron Tee Filter
Temperature and Pressure Rating Effective Filtration Area
Filter Elements
STF Series
Technical Data
Materials of Construction
Filter Series STF1 & STF2

Flow Data at 70°F (20°C)
Table of Dimensions
Ordering Information
1. Valve Series
STF1: Orifice 4.4mm
STF2: Orifice 6.4mm
2. Port Type
S: SUPERLOK Tube Fitting
M: Male Pipe Thread
F: Female Pipe Thread
4. Filter Element - Pore Size
0.5 : 0.5 Micron           2 : 2 Micron
7 : 7 Micron 15 : 15 Micron
60 : 60 Micron             90 : 90 Micron
5. Body Material
Blank : 316 Stainless Steel
B : Brass
Nominal
 Element
Pore Size
㎛
Inlet Pressure, psig (bar) Pressure Drop, psig (bar)
5 (0.34) 10 (0.68) 15 (1.0) 10 (0.68) 50 (3.4) 100 (6.8)
TF1 TF2 TF1 TF2 TF1 TF2 TF1 TF2 TF1 TF2 TF1 TF2
Air Flow, L/min Water Flow, L/min
0.5 3.4 10 7.3 24 13 45 0.15 0.34 0.64 1.5 1.0 2.8
2 17 39 39 79 65 110 0.9 0.98 3.2 4.1 4.9 6.0
7 39 51 82 119 130 190 1.5 2.4 4.9 8.3 7.5 13
15 34 51 82 130 130 220 1.8 3.1 4.9 9.8 7.9 15
60 87 140 160 280 240 420 3.0 5.6 10 18 14 25
90 110 170 210 310 280 450 4.1 6.4 12 20 18 28
Part Number Orifice
End Connection Dimension
Inlet / Outlet L1 L2 L3 C H
STF1
M4N
4.4
1/4" Male NPT 27.7 27.7
43.4 9.7 27.0
F2N 1/8" Female NPT 25.9 25.9
S4 1/4" SUPERLOK 31.3 31.3
S6M 6mm SUPERLOK 31.2 31.2
STF2
M6N
6.4
3/8" Male NPT 31.2 31.2
44.2 11.7 34.0
M8N 1/2" Male NPT 36.1 36.1
S6 3/8" SUPERLOK 36.3 36.3
S8 1/2" SUPERLOK 39.1 39.1
Size (inch) 1/4 3/8 1/2
ISO Tapered 4R 6R 8R
NPT 4N 6N 8N
Tube O.D (inch) 1/4 3/8 1/2
Designation 4 6 8
Tube O.D (inch) 6 8 12
Designation 6M 8M 12M
STF1   -   M    4N   -   7  -   B
1 2 3 4 5
Example :
•All dimensions in millimeters unless specified as “inch”. Dimension are for reference only, subject to change